

Date: May 08, 2017

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051	
Fax No.: 022-22721919	Fax No.: 022-26598120	
Ref.: Kwality Limited (KWALITYLTD/ INE775B01025)	Ref.: Kwality Limited (KWALITYLTD/ INE775B01025)	

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies advertisement published in newspaper dated May 08, 2017 regarding notice of Board Meeting in accordance with Regulation 29, Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully Limited

CICHO.

Pradeep K. Srivastava Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Enclosure: As mentioned above



KWALITY LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1992PLC255519

Regd. Office: KDIL House, F-82, Shivaji Place, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi- 110027

Phone: 011-47006500 (100 lines) / Fax: +91 11 25191800 Website: http://www.kwality.com / Email ID: cs@kdll.in

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29, Regulation 33 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Friday, May 26, 2017 at the registered office of the Company, interalia, to consider the following business(s):

- To consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended at March 31, 2017.
- To consider and approve the statement of Assets and Liabilities for the year ended March 31, 2017.
- 3. Recommendation of Dividend, if any.

This is to further inform that the Trading window for dealing with securities of the Company by Promoter, Directors. Designated Employees including their relatives and all connected persons, as per the Code of Conduct for prevention of insider trading, framed and adopted in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 will be closed from May 19, 2017 to May 28, 2017 (both days Inclusive).

The Notice may be accessed on the Company's website http://www.kwality.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites http://www.bseindia.com.and.http://www.nseindia.com.

> By Order of the Board of Directors For Kwality Limited

Date: 06.05.2017 Place: New Delhi Pradeep K. Srivastava Company Secretary

ansal Housing & Construction Ltd.

प्राप्त सुचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी प्राप्त जाती निम्मानिवित इतिवदी संगद सर्टीफिक्रंटों का खोना/

शेयरवारक(ऑ) के नाम	फोलियो सं.	सर्टीकिकेट सं.	विशिष्ट सं.	शेयरों की संख्या
मोनिका परित	56468	158304	5651621-5651720	100
मोनिका परित	13815	17007-17008 207779-207783	2214794-2214993 10528774-10529273	200 500
पुंडरिक दिनकर कुडवा जेटी विशा पुंडलिक कुडवा	18328	235 106371 126371 212502	45044-45143 3134341-3134390 4294991-4295040 10968096-10968296	100 50 50 200
सतिदर कीर जेटी जसबीर सिंह	14950	3860 209234-209236 234215	407544-407643 10665614-10665913 21164379-21164578	100 300 1200
रिवन्दर और फेटी. प्रीतपाल सिंह गादिया	18575	3178 234613	339344-339443 21346969-21347168	100 200
आरती ए. पंजवानी जेटी. वनिल एल. पंजवानी	30094	231397	12779271-12779370	100

कोई व्यक्ति उत्रत होयर सटीफिकंटो वे सुबंध में कोई दावा रखता है तो पठ इस सुवना प्र वर्चान साक्ष्यों के साथ कंपनी अथवा पंजीयक एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट- जिंक इनटाइम कहि स्वापन उत्तर तथा र तथा महाना मान्य हुए प्राप्त हुए हुए। इ यहाँच साम्यों के साथ कंपनी अध्यादा पंजीयक एवं शेयर द्वांसफर एफेंट- निक इनदीहन इतिया प्रा पुनिटी सेन्टर, नरायणा इंडिस्ट्रिय एपिया कंपना पीतिकार के पास. नई दिल्ली—110028 को दर्ज करें अवधि समापित पर किसी दादे पर कोई विचार नहीं किया जाग्रेगा और कंपनी चुन्तीमंट इंगिसटी शेयर

हिते अंसल हाकसिंग एंड कंस्ट्रवरान लिमिटेड

विनांक : 06 मई, 2017 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

अतिरिक्त वी.पी. एवं कंपनी सरि स.सं. एकसीएस:400

करुर वैश्य बैंक लि. डिवीजनल ऑफिस, नं. ६, तीसरा तल, पूसा रोड मेट्रो पिलर नं. ८० के सामने, नई दिल्ली—11000

एसपी-2: कब्जा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु) प्रतिमति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002

身 IRDA No. 129



Health Insurance

PUBLIC NOTICE

Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Ltd.

This is to inform that Star Health and Allied Insurance has shifted the Noida Branch office to new location from 1.5.2017 on the following 南 address mentioned:-U4

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO. LTD.

606/607, 6th Floor, P3, Krishna Apra Plaza, Sector 18, Noida Pin 201301, Uttar Pradesh Mail ID - noida@starhealth.in | Phone - 0120-6518434

क ऑफ इण्डिया

स्त आस्ति वसूली शाखा लाजा सेक्टर-आई, आशियाना, लखनऊ-226012

माग सूचना

ारा १३(२) सिक्योरिटाईजेशन एण्ड रिकंस्ट्रक्शन ऑफ ण्ड इन्फोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इन्टरेस्ट एक्ट 2002

वारकर्ताओं / जमानतकर्ताओं) को एतद्द्वारा अघोहस्ताक्षरी सृचित करता है कि आप सभी के खिलाफ बैंक इनेंशियल एसेट्स एण्ड इन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इन्ट्रेस्ट एक्ट 2002 के अन्तर्गत कार्रवाई प्रारम्भ करते सं अलग—अलग रजिस्टर्ड पोस्ट / एक्नालिजमैन्ट ड्यू द्वारा नोटिस मेजी गई थी। अब आप सभी को इस नी के प्रकाशन के 60 दिन के अन्दर आप निम्नानुसार संयुक्त और अलग-अलग बकाया राशि अदा कर दें वि मन्निलिखत सम्पत्तियों के प्रति बकाया राशि मय ब्याज व एक्ट के अन्तर्गत अपेक्षित लागत की क्सूली के नहीं है कि यह सूचना बैंक के पास उपलब्ध अन्य विधिक उपायों के प्रति बिना किसी पूर्वाग्रह के जारी की कानसाधारण को आगाह किया जाता है कि निम्नलिखित सम्पत्तियों के प्रति कोई संव्यवहार न करें और इन िता है, तो ब्याज सहित बैंक की बकाया राशि हेतु पहला अधिकार स्टेट बैंक ऑफ पटियाला का होगा।

3/1		डिमाण्ड नोटिस की तिथि	
यां , पता (च w	बंधक (चल/अचल) सम्पत्ति का विवरण	मांग सूचना के अनुसार अन्तर्गत वारा 13(2) बकाया धनराशि (रू०)	
अजेला— उघमसिंह विमी, क्यू,5—7, सिंह रूप, जिला—यू,एस. ा रतन राहुल, क्यू क चर्च, रुद्रपुर, —भी राम चरन, क्यू,	ग्राम-फुलसुंगा, परगना-रुद्रपुर, तहसील- किच्छा, जिला-यू.एस. नगर। क्षेत्रफल: 875 वर्ग फिट अर्थात् 81.31 वर्ग मीटर।	रू० 10,95,593.89 मय आगामी व्याज एवं आकस्मिक व्यय, खर्चे इत्यादि	
	50/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,		

2, ग्रीन पार्क एक्स. शाखा, नई दिल्ली-110018

तः: 011-26584471(मृतल), 011-26963168 (बेसमेंट)

केक्सः 011-26568582, आईएफएससी SYNB0009048 एसडब्ल्युआईएफटीः SYNBINBB148

नयम, 2002 के तहत ई—नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

ींमीण और प्रतिसूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (यहाँ आगे अधिनियम कहा गया है) के तहत अचल / चल परिसंपत्तियों की बिक्री*

/ओं और जमानती(ओं) को सूचित किया जाता है कि सिंडीकेट बैंक, 12, ग्रीन पार्क एक्स. शाखा, के यम की बारा 13(4) के तहत बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा दिनांक 07.11.2016 को भौतिक राशि और लाम ब्याज, प्रभारों और लागतों आदि की वस्ती के लिए नीचे दिए विवरण के अनुसार

XEN Civil Const. Divn, UHBVN, Rohtak

IRDA No. 129



PUBLIC NOTICE

Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Ltd.

This is to inform that Star Health and Allied Insurance has shifted the Noida Branch office to new location from 1.5.2017 on the following address mentioned:-

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO. LTD.

606/607, 6th Floor, P3, Krishna Apra Plaza, Sector 18, Noida Pin 201301,Uttar Pradesh Mail ID - noida@starhealth.in | Phone - 0120-6518434

GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED

(CIN-L24249MH1984PLC032170) Regd. Office: 209-210, 2" Floor, Argadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021. Tel.: (022) 6670 8600, Fax: (022) 6670 8650, E-mail id: geecee.investor@gcvl.in Website: www.geeceeventures.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 18th May, 2017 at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia to:

Consider and approve Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial

Results of the Company for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017.

Consider recommendation of dividend on the equity shares for the

financial year 2016-17, if any.
The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.geeceeventures.com/investor-relation/meetings-andupdates.aspx and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange Websites at http://www.bseindia.com.and.http://www.nseindia.com. Pursuant to this, the trading window for dealing in the shares of the Company under the Company's "Code to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading" shall remain closed from Monday, May 8, 2017 and end 48 hours

after the results are made public on Thursday, May 18, 2017

For GeeCee Ventures Limited

Place : Mumbal Dated : May 6, 2017

Dipyanti Kanojla Company Secretary

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) CONST. DIV. NO.1, JAMMU

Subject: Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning Operation and Maintenance of Medical Gas Pipe Line System and Bed Head Panel 200 Bedded Maternity Hospital at Gandhi Nagar, Jammu (Rs. 126.00 Lacs)
Reference:-Fresh e-NIT No. CD-I/05 of 2017-18 Dated 20-04-2017 (3rd Cell).

CORRIGENDUM Please read/ Supplement following items with the NIT under reference to form part of e-tender bidding document in Electronic format on the website http://lktenders.gov.in

SI. No. of Bidding Document :- Page No. 1 Instead of :- The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://iktenders.gov.in from 1000 Hrs on 21-04-2017 to 06-05-2017 (1600 Hrs) Read As: The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://iktenders.gov.in from 1000 Hrs on 21-04-2017 to 13-05-2017 (1600 Hrs)

51. No. of Bidding Document: - Page No. 1 Instead of: - The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website https://liktenders.gov.in from (1000 Hrs) on 21-04-2017 to 06-05-2017 upto (1600 Hrs). The bids received will be opened at (1300 Hrs) on 08-05-2017 on line Read As: - The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website https://liktenders.gov.in from (1000 Hrs) on 21-04-2017 to 13-05-2017 upto (1600 Hrs). The bids received will be opened at (1300 Hrs) on 15-05-2017 online

opened at (1300 Hrs) on 15-05-2017 on line

SI. No. of Bidding Document: - Page No. 2(10) Instead of: - The original instruments in respect of cost of Documents, EMD and relevant technical bid documents etc must be delivered to the Superintending Engineer PWD (R&B) Jammu-Kathua Circle Jammu on or before 08-05-2017 upto (1200 Hrs). If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt as specified, the EMD Documents fee will be received on the next working day at the same time and venue. Read As: - The original instruments in respect of cost of Documents, EMD and relevant technical bid documents etc must be delivered to the Superintending Engineer PWD (R&B) Jammu-Kathua Circle Jammu on or before 15-05-2017 upto (1200 Hrs). If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt as specified, the EMD Documents fee will be received on the next working day at the same time and venue. be received on the next working day at the same time and ve

No.DIP/J-736/17 Dated:- 06.05.2017

M

Sd/- (Er. Rajan Mangi) Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No.I, Jammu

recommend dividend, if any, for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2017.

The Notice is also available on the Company's website www.sonata-software.com and on the website of the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz.: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED Kundan K Lal

Place: Bengaluru Date : 5th May, 2017

Company Secretary and Head of Legal

KWALITY LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1992PLC255519 Regd. Office: KDIL House, F-82, Shivaji Place, Rajouri Garden,

New Delhi- 110027 Phone: 011-47006500 (100 lines) / Fax: +91 11 25191800 Website: http://www.kwality.com / Email ID: cs@kdii.in NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29, Regulation 33 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Friday, May 26, 2017 at the registered office of the Company, intellet a, to consider the following business(s):

To consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended at March 31, 2017

To consider and approve the statement of Assets and Liabilities for the yearended March 31, 2017.

3. Recommendation of Dividend, if any

This is to further inform that the Trading window for dealing with securities of the Company by Promoter, Directors, Designated Employees including their relatives and all connected persons, as per the Code of Conduct for prevention of insider trading, framed and adopted in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 will be closed from May 19, 2017 to May 28, 2017 (both days Inclusive).

The Notice may be accessed on the Company's website http://www.kwality.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com.

> By Order of the Board of Directors For Kwality Limited

Date: 06.05.2017 Place: New Delhi Pradeep K. Srivastava Company Secretary

CLASSIC ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN:U25201RJ1995PLC015322 Registered Office: A-6 (C), RIICO Industrial Area, Kaharani Bhiwadi, Alwar, Rajasthan-301019, Telephone No.:91-1493-512372

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A

Advertisement detailing petition

[Pursuant to Rule 35 of the National Company Tribunal Rules, 2016] Company Petition No. F. No. 38/14/2017

Notice of petition

A petition under Section 14(1) of the Companies Act, 2013 for conversion of status of M/s. Classic Enterprises Limited (CIN: U25201RJ1995PLC015322) having its Registered Office at A-6 (C), RIICO Industrial Area, Kaharani Bhiwadi, Alwar, Rajasthan-301019 from Public Limited to Private Limited was presented by M/s. Classic Enterprises Limited ("Petitioner Company") through its authorized representative Mr. Mukesh Kumar Agarwal, Company Secretary in Practice on the 19th day of April, 2017 and the said petition is fixed for hearing before New Delhi Bench of National Company Law Tribunal on 25° day of May, 2017

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Bench and petitioner's authorized representative Mr. Mukesh Kumar Agarwal, Company Secretary in practice at 3029, Sant Nagar, Rani Bagh, New Delhi-110034, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the petitioner's authorized representative not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated: 05° May, 2017

Mukesh Kumar Agarwal Company Secretary in Practice Address: 3029, Sant Nagar, Rani Bagh, New Delhi-110034

The Ne (before Detail o

Non -Total

Note: T In the in Reta Stock

A) Allo was cate

No. o for (

B) Allo ₹50 in th

No. o for (

C) Alio Equi cate

No. o

for

The Bo Stock E The CA Certifie to their

may co

receipt Note: A The det All futur



Form, N

Place Date: LEVEL PROSP CKP PI the web on page

The Equ within to transac

SHA